

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS

DATE: 7/16/2025
WBS: Various
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs For Short Line Pavement Markings for Division 5
COUNTY: WAKE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	L&A Pavement Marking LLC		NPS Solutions LLC		RoadSafe		Mullen's Markings Inc.		TRP Construction Group, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS	100000	LFT	\$0.30	\$ 30,000.00	\$0.51	\$ 51,000.00	\$0.85	\$ 85,000.00	\$0.82	\$ 82,000.00	\$1.60	\$160,000.00
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6" 90 MILS	50000	LFT	\$0.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.77	\$ 38,500.00	\$1.15	\$ 57,500.00	\$0.99	\$ 49,500.00	\$1.80	\$ 90,000.00
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8" 90 MILS	60000	LFT	\$1.70	\$ 102,000.00	\$1.79	\$ 107,400.00	\$2.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$1.58	\$ 94,800.00	\$3.15	\$189,000.00
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12', 90 MILS	1300	LFT	\$2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$0.75	\$ 975.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$3.02	\$ 3,926.00	\$5.50	\$ 7,150.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 16, 90 MILS	250	LFT	\$2.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.50	\$ 375.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.23	\$ 2,557.50	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24, 90 MILS	60000	LFT	\$6.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$5.91	\$ 354,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$8.26	\$ 495,600.00	\$12.00	\$720,000.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, 90 MILS	4000	EA	\$67.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$75.35	\$ 301,400.00	\$134.00	\$ 536,000.00	\$106.32	\$ 425,280.00	\$185.00	\$740,000.00
8	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER, 90 MILS	1000	EA	\$70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$94.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$95.97	\$ 95,970.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00
9	IN LANE ROUTE SHIELD	15	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$103.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$2,261.46	\$ 33,921.90	\$3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00
10	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	100	EA	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$10.40	\$ 1,040.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	25000	LFT	\$0.35	\$ 8,750.00	\$0.15	\$ 3,750.00	\$0.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$0.78	\$ 19,500.00	\$0.90	\$ 22,500.00
12	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6"	100	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.15	\$ 15.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$0.78	\$ 78.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	700	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 700.00	\$0.15	\$ 105.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1.88	\$ 1,316.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12"	100	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.10	\$ 10.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$3.12	\$ 312.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 16"	100	LFT	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$0.10	\$ 10.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$3.12	\$ 312.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	650	LFT	\$2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$3.12	\$ 2,028.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,500.00
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	100	EA	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$62.47	\$ 6,247.00	\$130.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	\$5.00	\$ 15.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	1100	HR	\$50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$129.87	\$ 142,857.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,000.00
20	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	50	EA	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$131.99	\$ 6,599.50	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	8500	LFT	\$0.20	\$ 1,700.00	\$0.05	\$ 425.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$0.15	\$ 1,275.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,500.00
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	100	LFT	\$0.50	\$ 50.00	\$0.05	\$ 5.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.19	\$ 19.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	100	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.10	\$ 10.00	\$1.50	\$ 150.00	\$0.26	\$ 26.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	100	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.10	\$ 10.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$0.34	\$ 34.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	100	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.10	\$ 10.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.40	\$ 40.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	100	LFT	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.50	\$ 50.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00	\$3.51	\$ 351.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	10	EA	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.00	\$ 50.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$66.15	\$ 661.50	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	20	EA	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$65.86	\$ 1,317.20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	LAW ENFORCEMENT	150	HR	\$80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$76.85	\$ 11,527.50	\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00
TOTAL BID: \$					960,925.00	\$	995,660.00	\$	1,617,250.00	\$	1,489,596.10	\$	2,221,150.00